2024 PNWTOA Rate and Fee Schedule of Minimums

Adult, Junior and other tournaments

Minimum Officiating Fees
Referee: $31 per hr./ 8 hr. per day; 8+ hr. = 1.5 time at $46.50 per hr.

Roving/ Chair Official: $23 per hr./ 8 hrs. per day; 8+ hr. = 1.5 time at $34.50 per
hr.

Other Fees

Assigning Fee Per Referee Per Event: $17

Assigning fee Per Roving Official/Chair Umpire: $17/day

Mileage: IRS current published rate

Per Diem: if overnight stay - S50

Food Allowance: $15 per 8 hr. shift OR food to be provided by TD
Housing: If required for out-of-town officials to be paid by TD (negotiable)
Parking: If required to be paid by TD

Cancellation Policy: Cancellation of tournament or any shift within 24 hours,
assignor will bill for (4) hrs. for each scheduled official at hourly rate published



